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Q1 - Compared to other masters degree counseling students that you have hired, CSUF

students' overall educational preparation is:

Excellent

Foove frersee _

Average

Poor

Very Poor
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

#  Field Choice

Count

16  Excellent 47.06% 8
17  Above Average 47.06% 8
18 Average 5.88% 1
19 Poor 0.00% O
20 Very Poor 0.00% O
17
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Q2 - Compared to other masters degree counseling students that you have hired, CSUF

students' ability to demonstrate effective counseling skills with clients are:

Excellent

Foove Aversee _

Average

Poor

Very Poor
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean o Variance Count
Deviation

Compared to other masters degree counseling students that you have
1 hired, CSUF students' ability to demonstrate effective counseling skills 13.00 15.00 13.65 0.68 0.46 17
with clients are:

#  Field CCZ‘L';G
13 Excellent 47.06% 8
14  Above Average 41.18% 7
15 Average 11.76% 2
16 Poor 0.00% O
17 Very Poor 0.00% O

17
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Q3 - Compared to other masters degree counseling students that you have hired, CSUF

students' ethical behavior are:

Above Average

Average

Exce“ent _

Poor

Very Poor
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
4 Field Choice
Count
2 Excellent 58.82% 10
3 Above Average 35.29% 6
4 Average 5.88% 1
5 Poor 0.00% O
6 Very Poor 0.00% O
17
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Q4 - Compared to other masters degree counseling students that you have hired, CSUF
students' ability to demonstrate an awareness of the impact of diversity on the counseling

process and sensitivity to differences are:

Exce“ent _

Above Average
Average

Poor

Very Poor
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
4 Field Choice
Count
1 Excellent 70.59% 12
2 Above Average 29.41% 5
3 Average 0.00% O
4 Poor 0.00% O
5 Very Poor 0.00% O
17
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Q5 - Compared to other master degree counseling students that you have hired, CSUF

students' ability to effectively conceptualize cases and write treatment plans are:

Excellent

Foove Aversee _

Average

Poor

Very Poor
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
4 Field Choice
Count
1 Excellent 35.29% 6
2 Above Average 52.94% 9
3 Average 11.76% 2
4 Poor 0.00% O
5 Very Poor 0.00% O
17
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Q6 - Compared to other masters degree counseling students that you have hired, CSUF

students' professional writing skills are:

Excellent

Average

Poor

Very Poor

o

#  Field

1 Excellent

2 Above Average

3 Average
4 Poor
5  Very Poor
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Foove Aversee _

©

Choice
Count

31.25% 5

56.25% 9

12.50% 2

0.00% O

0.00% O

16



Q7 - Compared to other masters degree counseling students that you have hired, CSUF

students' ability to think critically and solve problems are:

Excellent

Average

Poor

Very Poor

o
=

# Field

Compared to other masters degree counseling students that you have

Minimum

hired, CSUF students' ability to think critically and solve problems are:

# Field

1 Excellent

2 Above Average

3 Average
4 Poor
5 Very Poor

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Foove Aversee _

6 7 8
Maximum Mean S.tdA Variance Count
Deviation
3.00 1.88 0.70 0.48 16

Choice
Count

31.25% 5

50.00% 8

18.75% 3

0.00% O

0.00% O

16



Q8 - Your perception of support that students received from CSUF faculty is:

Above Average

Average

Poor

Very Poor

o

# Field

1 Excellent

2 Above Average

3 Average
4 Poor
5  Very Poor
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Exce“en[ _

©

Choice
Count

56.25%

43.75%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

16



Q9 - The reputation of the CSUF Counseling program is:

Excellent
Above Average

Average

Poor

Very Poor

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

#  Field Choice

Count
1 Excellent 75.00% 12
2 Above Average 18.75% 3
3 Average 6.25% 1
4 Poor 0.00% O
5 Very Poor 0.00% O
16
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Q10 - Please provide your suggestions for program improvement:

Please provide your suggestions for program improvement:

CSUF has an excellent graduate program. | am very comfortable supervising trainees from CSUF. | appreciate the mutual support and rapport that
we share.

You have a wonderful program, no suggestions.
No suggestions, your students have been overall, well trained, on top of paperwork, very communicative. Appreciate their training from CSUF!

It would be helpful to have a module on professional documentation notes. Students writing skill are above average, however they need to learn to
format notes in the way DMH or insurance companies want to see.

Continued review of the process used and feedback to the supervisors through the students is helpful.

More on scope of practice limitations..Couples and family counseling. DV issues and their ramifications



Q11 - Other ideas or comments:

Other ideas or comments:

Not at this time.

Thank you for your partnership!

Through the years, many from CSUF graduates have stayed on to become part-time hired pre-licensed employees.

It would be helpful to train students to engage clients in community based work and prepare them for the barriers of engaging children, youth,
adults, and families who are seeking counseling due to DCFS involvement.

Not at this time.
suggestions to students is helpful that can be relayed to the supervisors.
We are all struggling with remote sessions. Maybe we all need more creative ideas for these applications.

no comment
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